
Troy (1-8-1, 1-8-1) -vs- Ga. Southern (3-8-1, 3-5-1)
10/25/2020 at Statesboro (Eagle Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:54 (YELLOW), #10 Marcela Montoya (GASO)   52:25 (YELLOW), #13 Mia Tessier (TROY)   61:49 (YELLOW), #7
Brogan Boudreaux (GASO)   80:23 (RED), #7 Brogan Boudreaux (GASO)   

Date: 10/25/2020
Attendance: 257
Stadium: Eagle Field
Officials: Referee, Izlen Peksenar   Asst. Referee, Remi Ajasa   Asst.
Referee, Caleb Nobles   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Troy 1 0 1
Ga. Southern 2 1 3

Troy 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Cossette, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0
DEF 6 Valeriano, Karina 0 0 0 0
DEF 7 Kuya-Strobel, Melissa 0 0 0 0
FWD 8 Halldorsdottir, Regielly 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Bloomfield, Erin 0 0 0 1
DEF 11 Hester, Julianne 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Tessier, Mia 1 1 1 0
DEF 17 Freby, Eleonore 0 0 0 0
FWD 20 Babineaux, Sydney 0 0 0 0
DEF 30 Eubanks, Kate 0 0 0 0
FWD 31 Victoria, Alicia 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 3 Ellmore, Britt 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Edwards, Christianna 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Terrell, Taytum 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Detlefsen, Alisa 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Jakobsson, Matilda 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Kristj?nsd?ttir, Eva 0 0 0 0
MID 19 Stafford, Makenna 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Anderson, Evie 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cossette, Gabrielle 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Ga. Southern 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 4 Przybysz, Megan 1 1 0 1
MID 6 Barrett, Brooke 2 1 0 0
FWD 7 Boudreaux, Brogan 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Montoya, Marcela 2 2 2 0
MID 15 Coumbs, Dani 0 0 0 0
MID 19 Theodorsdottir, Vala 1 1 0 0
FWD 21 Klintworth, Maddie 0 0 0 0
DEF 23 Sandifer, Kristin 0 0 0 1
DEF 25 Heinrichs, Sade 0 0 0 0
GK 31 Story, Sara 0 0 0 0
DEF 33 Regensburger, Taylor 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 5 Alexander, Sarah 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Falnes, Nora 0 0 0 0
FWD 12 Timm, Simone 1 0 0 0
FWD 16 Ruiz, Deborah 1 1 1 0
MID 18 Winka, Karin 0 0 0 0
MID 24 Jackson, Kennedy 1 1 0 0

Totals 9 7 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Story, Sara 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Troy 1 0 1
Ga. Southern 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Troy 1 3 4
Ga. Southern 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Troy 2 2 4
Ga. Southern 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Troy 4 5 9
Ga. Southern 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

04:33 GASO Marcela Montoya Kristin Sandifer , Megan Przybysz
GOAL by GASO Montoya, Marcela Assist by
Sandifer, Kristin and Przybysz, Megan.

19:41 TROY Mia Tessier Erin Bloomfield
GOAL by TROY Tessier, Mia Assist by
Bloomfield, Erin.

33:35 GASO Marcela Montoya GOAL by GASO Montoya, Marcela.
51:52 GASO Deborah Ruiz GOAL by GASO Ruiz, Deborah.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Story, Sara at goalie for Ga. Southern
00:00 Cossette, Gabrielle at goalie for Troy
03:48 Corner kick [03:48].
04:33 GOAL by GASO Montoya, Marcela Assist by Sandifer, Kristin and Przybysz, Megan.

Troy 0, Ga. Southern 1
08:28 Offside against Troy.
11:41 Offside against Ga. Southern.
12:11 Corner kick [12:11].
14:08 Shot by GASO Barrett, Brooke, out left.
14:23 TROY substitution: Stafford, Makenna for Hester, Julianne.
16:05 Offside against Ga. Southern.
18:01 Offside against Troy.
19:41 GOAL by TROY Tessier, Mia Assist by Bloomfield, Erin.

Troy 1, Ga. Southern 1
22:11 GASO substitution: Winka, Karin for Sandifer, Kristin.
22:11 TROY substitution: Kristj?nsd?ttir, Eva for Bloomfield, Erin.
22:11 TROY substitution: Detlefsen, Alisa for Freby, Eleonore.
25:54 Yellow card on GASO Montoya, Marcela.
30:18 TROY substitution: Edwards, Christianna for Kuya-Strobel, Melissa.
30:18 TROY substitution: Jakobsson, Matilda for Babineaux, Sydney.
30:18 TROY substitution: Terrell, Taytum for Victoria, Alicia.
31:21 GASO substitution: Alexander, Sarah for Barrett, Brooke.
32:50 Offside against Troy.
33:35 GOAL by GASO Montoya, Marcela.

Troy 1, Ga. Southern 2
33:45 GASO substitution: Timm, Simone for Coumbs, Dani.
33:45 TROY substitution: Ellmore, Britt for Halldorsdottir, Regielly.
33:45 TROY substitution: Anderson, Evie for Halldorsdottir, Regielly.
34:30 Offside against Ga. Southern.
37:35 Corner kick [37:35].
39:38 GASO substitution: Falnes, Nora for Boudreaux, Brogan.
39:38 GASO substitution: Ruiz, Deborah for Montoya, Marcela.
39:38 GASO substitution: Jackson, Kennedy for Winka, Karin.
41:00 Offside against Ga. Southern.
44:50 Corner kick [44:50].
45:00 Shot by GASO Jackson, Kennedy, bottom right, saved by Cossette, Gabrielle.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00

FOR TROY: , #1 Cossette, Gabrielle, #6 Valeriano, Karina, #20 Babineaux, Sydney, #3 Ellmore, Britt, #18 Kristj?nsd?ttir, Eva, #19
Stafford, Makenna, #13 Tessier, Mia, #14 Detlefsen, Alisa, #16 Jakobsson, Matilda, #30 Eubanks, Kate, #9 Bloomfield, Erin, #11
Hester, Julianne.

45:00
FOR GASO: , #31 Story, Sara, #4 Przybysz, Megan, #5 Alexander, Sarah, #6 Barrett, Brooke, #16 Ruiz, Deborah, #12 Timm,
Simone, #19 Theodorsdottir, Vala, #10 Montoya, Marcela, #24 Jackson, Kennedy, #25 Heinrichs, Sade, #33 Regensburger, Taylor.

45:00 GASO substitution: Barrett, Brooke for Falnes, Nora.
45:00 GASO substitution: Montoya, Marcela for Klintworth, Maddie.
45:00 TROY substitution: Babineaux, Sydney for Edwards, Christianna.
45:00 TROY substitution: Hester, Julianne for Anderson, Evie.
45:00 TROY substitution: Bloomfield, Erin for Terrell, Taytum.
45:00 GASO substitution: Klintworth, Maddie for Montoya, Marcela.
48:45 Offside against Ga. Southern.
50:08 Shot by GASO Przybysz, Megan, bottom center, saved by Cossette, Gabrielle.
51:52 GOAL by GASO Ruiz, Deborah.

Troy 1, Ga. Southern 3
52:25 Yellow card on TROY Tessier, Mia.
53:38 Shot by GASO Barrett, Brooke, bottom left, saved by Cossette, Gabrielle.
54:40 TROY substitution: Freby, Eleonore for Babineaux, Sydney.
54:40 TROY substitution: Kuya-Strobel, Melissa for Ellmore, Britt.
56:32 Shot by GASO Timm, Simone.
59:45 GASO substitution: Boudreaux, Brogan for Ruiz, Deborah.
59:59 TROY substitution: Victoria, Alicia for Hester, Julianne.
59:59 TROY substitution: Anderson, Evie for Jakobsson, Matilda.



59:59 TROY substitution: Terrell, Taytum for Bloomfield, Erin.
61:49 Yellow card on GASO Boudreaux, Brogan.
64:22 GASO substitution: Montoya, Marcela for Timm, Simone.
64:22 GASO substitution: Coumbs, Dani for Theodorsdottir, Vala.
68:59 GASO substitution: Theodorsdottir, Vala for Barrett, Brooke.
68:59 GASO substitution: Sandifer, Kristin for Jackson, Kennedy.
68:59 TROY substitution: Stafford, Makenna for Valeriano, Karina.
69:55 Offside against Ga. Southern.
71:32 Shot by GASO Theodorsdottir, Vala, bottom left, saved by Cossette, Gabrielle.
73:22 TROY substitution: Babineaux, Sydney for Tessier, Mia.
73:26 TROY substitution: Bloomfield, Erin for Babineaux, Sydney.
76:34 Corner kick [76:34].
78:36 Offside against Troy.
80:00 GASO substitution: Timm, Simone for Theodorsdottir, Vala.
80:00 GASO substitution: Barrett, Brooke for Montoya, Marcela.
80:00 TROY substitution: Ellmore, Britt for Bloomfield, Erin.
80:23 Red card on GASO Boudreaux, Brogan.
80:56 Corner kick [80:56].
81:39 Offside against Troy.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


